

**Court No. - 19**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 40183 of 2008

**Petitioner :-** Chandradeep Rai

**Respondent :-** Ram Ji Ram And Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rakesh Pande, Vishakha Pande

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Rashtrapati Khare, Shashi Bhushan Rai

**Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.**

List in the week commencing 29.05.2023.

**Order Date :-** 3.5.2023

Abhishek Gupta