

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 40183 of 2008

**Petitioner :-** Chandradeep Rai

**Respondent :-** Ram Ji Ram And Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rakesh Pande, Vishakha Pande

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Rashtrapati Khare, Santosh Kumar Mishra, Shashi Bhushan Rai

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

As prayed, list this matter for disposal on 02.05.2024 in top ten cases.

**Order Date :-** 4.4.2024

PS\*